

## Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002319  
Date 22 May 2018

### *Roads Compensation*

#### Request:

Please kindly provide us with details of compensation payments for damage caused due to poor condition of roads (potholes, etc) by year from 1990 to 2015 inclusive.

1. Total claims for compensation your council received for year?
2. Total claims your council paid out compensation for year?
3. Highest single amount paid out in compensation for year?
4. Lowest single amount paid out in compensation for year?
5. Average amount paid out in compensation for year?
6. Total compensation paid out for year?

In response to your request please find our response below: We do not hold claim records prior to 2006.

	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015
1. Total claims for compensation	68	51	38	59	71	87	64	106	105	100

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

your council received for year										
2. Total claims your council paid out compensation for year	8	3	1	1	3	7	6	27	14	18
3. Highest single amount paid in compensation for year	£ 6,400.00	£ 2,500.00	£ 40,000.00	£ 350.00	£ 300.00	£ 3,500.00	£ 2,750.00	£ 7,551.96	£ 22,481.42	£ 9,825.38
4. Lowest single amount paid out in compensation for year	£ 1,000.00	£ 300.00	£ 40,000.00	£ 350.00	£ 154.78	£ 111.44	£ 86.83	£ 44.00	£ 90.00	£ 68.00
5. Average amount paid out in compensation for year	£ 3,250.00	£ 2,211.27	£ 40,000.00	£ 350.00	£ 190.40	£ 903.77	£ 875.14	£ 747.58	£ 2,421.17	£ 2,380.55
6. Total compensation paid out for year	£ 26,000.00	£ 6,633.80	£ 40,000.00	£ 350.00	£ 571.19	£ 6,326.40	£ 5,250.83	£ 20,184.65	£ 33,896.38	£ 42,849.88